
REVISED BOOK ITEM PENDING 
 

This Book Item is being revised based on action taken at the CTC Meeting 
and will be posted when available. 

 
The attached Pink Meeting Handout is superseded by any changes occurring in the  

Revised Book Item. 
 



PIN
K  

MEETIN
G 

HANDOUT

  TAB 98  
 
CTC Financial Vote List May 23, 2012 

2.5 Highway Financial Matters  REVISED 
 

  Page 1 of 1 

 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

County 
Dist-Co-Rte 

Postmile 

Project Title 
Project Description 

Project Funding 

PPNO 
Program/Year 

Phase 
Prgm’d Amount 

Project ID 
Adv Phase 

EA 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Fund Type 
Program 

Code 
Amount by 
Fund Type 

2.5g.(1l) Proposition 1B – State-Administered Multi-Funded CMIA/STIP/SLPP Project Resolution CMIA-A-1112-052 
 on the State Highway System  (Existing) Resolution SLP1B-A-1112-029 
   Resolution FP-11-61 

1 
$224,198,000 

 
Department of 
Transportation 

LACMTA 
Los Angeles 

07S-LA-5 
30.0/31.6 

 

 
I-5 HOV/Empire Avenue and Burbank Boulevard    
In Los Angeles County, on Route 5, from south of Magnolia 
Boulevard to just north of Buena Vista.  Construct one HOV lane 
in each direction and Empire Avenue Interchange.   
 
Final Project Development (IIP) 
 Support Estimate: $9,775,000 
 Programmed Amount: $9,775,000 
 Adjustment: $  0 
 
Final Project Development (RIP) 
 Support Estimate: $5,000,000 
 Programmed Amount: $5,000,000 
 Adjustment: $  0 
 
Final Right of Way (IIP) 
 Right of Way Estimate: $2,082,000 
 Programmed Amount: $3,560,000 
 Adjustment: $1,478,000 (Credit) 
 
Final Right of Way (RIP) 
 Right of Way Estimate: $31,200,000 
 Programmed Amount: $35,780,000 
 Adjustment: $  0 (<20%) 
 
 
(Concurrent CMIA Actions:  (1) Program Amendment under 
Resolution CMIA-P-1112-017; (2) CMIA Project Baseline 
Agreement under CMIA-P-1112-018B; (3) CMIA Project Baseline 
Agreement under Resolution CMIA-PA-1112-037; May 2012.) 
 
(Future Consideration of Funding – Resolution E-02-47, October 
2002.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources: $66,622,000.) 
 
Outcome/Output:  Upon completion of the entire I-5 corridor 
between Route 170 and Route 134, the daily vehicle hours of 
delay saved will be approximately 16,407. 

 
07-3985 

RIP / 11-12 
CON ENG 

$13,500,000 
CONST 

$102,913,000 
 

IIP / 11-12 
CON ENG 

$0 
CONST 

$2,185,000 
 

SLPP / 11-12 
CONST 

$20,000,000 
 
 

 
CMIA/11-12 

CONST  
$99,100,000 
0700021119 

4 
1218W 

 

 
2011-12 
301-0890 

FTF 
20.20.075.600 

 
 
 

2011-12 
301-0890 

FTF 
20.20.025.700 

 
2011-12 
304-6060 

SLPP 
20.20.724.000 

 
 

2011-12 
304-6055 

CMIA 
20.20.721.000 

 

 
 

$102,913,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2,185,000 
 
 

 
 

$20,000,000 
 

 
 

 
 

$99,100,000 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

This attachment was revised to  
include the Final Right of Way amounts  

for RIP and IIP and is shown in bold. 




